





INN

ERNATISNAIS

90 ® ©EOEIEEEEEO

=)

S)

Spare Farts

Model No.TIBMA/5 & 80 BASE/DECK ASSEMBLY (S/STEEL H/C)

Numatie, International, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2BB. 231738
Tel: 01460 68480 Fax: 01460 68560 DRAWING:EXP324
Sales — Tel: 01460 68600 Fax: 01460 68458 97

1SS:03

op Qn -

SRS ONE)

®

®

MODEL No.

TIB345/56 & 80 BASE/DECK ASSEMBLY (S/STEEL /()

SUB ASSEMBLIES
SPLASH SKIRT ASSEMBLY — COMPLETE

PART No| DESCRIPTION (ITEMS 50 TO 53) POS. |PART No| DESCRIPTION
304043 | Splash Skirt Assembly 16 | 303340 | Base Moulding (Blue)
303341 | Base Moulding (Red)
303342 | Base Moulding (Yellow
303339 | Base Moulding (Green
17 | 219569 [ No8 x 1/2" Plastite S/Steel Screw
18 | 229198 | Motor Shroud
19 | 219008 | M6 Form ‘G’ Washer
20 | 219088 | M6 Stiffnut
21 | 229201 | Drive Shaft
22 | 230207 | Chuck
SPARE PARTS gi 230048 | 26mm External Circlip
C 219550 | M6 x 85mm Long Mounting Bolt
POS.[PART No| DESCRIPTION . \\J) 25 | 320295 | 24V Lemac Drive Motor
1 | 219056 [ M6 x 25mm Lo ozi—Pan Screw 26 | 219523 | Drive Pin
2 | 219549 | M6 Single Coj her 27 | 229200 | Motor Mounting Spacer
3 | 219077 | M8 Domen 28 | 220378 | Solinoid Valve Lead & MPM Connector/Gasket/Screw
4 | 219010 | M8 Fori sher 29 | 229162 | Rear Wheel Pin
5 | 404041 | Pivot % 30 | 403210 | Pivot Bracket
6 | 206236 | Pivot Pi 31 | 229128 | Plunger
7 | 220379 | Solifowd Valve 32 | 219394 | Compression Spring
8 | 219206 Mher 33 | 219457 | 30mm Dia x 2mm Thick Nylon Washer
9 | 219321 30mm Long Pozi Head Screw 34 | 219041 | No8 x 3/4” Long Plastite 2.50 Screw
10 204%\_ 2” Starlock Washer 35 | 219606 | Bracket Spacer
11 | 303, ) Diameter Wheel 36 | 220680 | F500mA 250V 20mm x Smm Glass Fuse
12 | 303248 8mm Dia x 2mm Wall Silicon Tube x 800/900mm Long 50 | 299999 | Splash Skirt Body
13 13 | Buffer Wheel Pin 51 | 229112 | Gasket
14 5| M5 Form G Washer 52 | 219398 | M5 Plastic Domenut
1§( 9546 | M5 x 20mm Long Pozi—Pan Sems Screw 53 | 219405 | M5 x 10mm Long Countersunk Screw

/\
L
e
%




90 ® ©EEIEEEEO

=)

)

5bamPans-

Model No. B3] & 8 BASE/DRCK ASSEMBLY [S/STEEL N/C]

Numatie, International, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2BB. 231738
Tel: 01460 68480 Fax: 01460 68560 DRAWING:EXP324  1SS:A04
Sales — Tel: 01460 68600 Fax: 01460 68458 28/10/99

(—®

pse

SNSONE)

®

®

| MODEL No.  TIB345/56 & 80 BASE/DECK ASSEMBLY (S/STEEL M/C)

SUB ASSEMBLIES
SPLASH SKIRT ASSEMBLY — COMPLETE

PART No| DESCRIPTION (ITEMS 50 TO 53) POS. |PART No| DESCRIPTION
304043 | Splash Skirt Assembly 17 | 219569 | NoB x 1/2" Plastite S/Steel Screw
18 | 229198 | Black Motor Shroud
229256 | Grey Motor Shroud
SPARE PARTS 19 | 219008 | 6" Form 'G” Washer
v 219088 | M6 Stiffnut
POS.| PART No| DESCRIPTION 21 | 229201 | Drive Shaft
1 | 219056 | M6 x 25mm Long Pozi—Pan Screw 22 | 230207 | Chuck
2 | 219549 | M6 Single Coil Washer 23 | 230048 | 26mm External Circlip
3 | 219077 | M8 Domenut 24 | 219550 | M6 x 85mm Long Mounting Bolt
4 | 219010 | M8 Form A Washer 25 | 320295 | 24V Lemac Drive Motor
5 | 404041 | Pivot Bracket 26 | 219523 | Drive Pin
6 | 206236 | Pivot Pin . 0 27 | 229200 | Motor Mounting Spacer
7 | 220379 | Solinoid Valve \3 28 | 220378 | Solinoid Valve Lead & MPM Connector/Gasket/Screw
8 | 219206 | M4 Washer 29 | 229162 | Rear Wheel Pin
9 | 219321 | M4 x 30mm Pozi Head Screw 30 | 403210 | Pivot Bracket
10 | 204021 | 1/2" Starlo, lasher 31 | 229128 | Plunger
11 | 303247 | 3" Diameter eel 32 | 219394 | Compression Spring
12 | 303248 | 8mm Di Wall Silicon Tube x 800/900mm Long 33 | 219457 | 30mm Dia x 2mm Thick Nylon Washer
13 | 206013 | Buffer Wheel Pin 34 | 219041 | NoB x 3/4” Long Plastite 2.50 Screw
14 | 219005 | M5 m G Washer 35 | 219606 | Bracket Spacer
15 | 219546 | M Omm Long Pozi—Pan Sems Screw 36 | 220680 | F500mA 250V 20mm x 5mm Glass Fuse
16 | 3033 oulding (Blue) 50 | 299999 | Splash Skirt Body
303% se Moulding (Red) 51 | 229112 | Gasket
303 ) Base Moulding eIIow; 52 | 219398 | M5 Plastic Domenut
303339”| Base Moulding (Green 53 | 219405 [ M5 x 10mm Long Countersunk Screw
92 [ Base Moulding (Grey)




""‘"“Lm Suktch Panel
s'h
mﬂ.
0‘(‘
< .

mummu Wﬁmmummmmumm mmmwmhm
ummmmmmmmmm T

MODEL No. TTB345 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (S/STEEL M/C

INTERNATION/\LS




| MODEL No. TTB345 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (S/STEEL M/C)

SpareFarts

SPARE PARTS
POS.| PART No|  DESCRIPTION POS. |PART No| DESCRIPTION
MOde/ No-m345 HANDLE ASSEMBLYS STEEL M C) 1 |229076 |Support Strip 32 (329047 |Handle Moulding (Rear)
Numatic, Intemngtional, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2BB. 231735 2 |303380 |Handle Moulding (front) 33 | 220390 | Socket Mounting Plate
Tel: 01460 68480 Fax: 01460 68560 |DRAW|NG:EXP321 1SS:02 3 |219212 |M3.5 X 10mm Long Taptite screw 34 | 220408 |2 Wire Appliance Socket
Sales — Tel: 01460 68600 Fax: 01460 68458 97 4 (220600 |Black Rubber Switch Cover 35 | 229035 (Flap Pivot Pin
5 |206316 |Lens Moulding 36 |229034 |Flap Torsion Spring
6 |220590 |L.E.D Circuit Board Switch Panel 37 | 229032 |Flap Moulding
7 |220597 |Push Button Switch 38 | 220410 |2 Wire Charging Lead With Euro Plug
8 229220 (Switch Cover 220619 |2 Wire Charging Lead With UK Plug
9 (219569 |No8 x 1/2" Long Plastite S/Steel Screw 220623 |2 Wire Charging Lead With USA/CSA Plug
10 |403029 | Separator Mounting Bracket 220621 |2 Wire Charging Lead With No Plug
11 |219575 |M5 x 25mm Long Pozi—Driv Machine Screw 220620 |2 Wire Charging Lead With Australian Plug
12 |219045 | Spacer 220622 |2 Wire Charging Lead With Swiss Plug
13 |219574 |M5 x 16mm Long Pozi--Ran Sems Screw 220624 (2 Wire Charging Lead With South African Plug
14 |220401 |Neon Indicator + Len: 39 (227008 |Cable Clamp
15 219007 |M6 Form ’B’ Washer@ 40 (219107 |No6 x 5/8" Long Plastite Screw
16 1219080 | M6 Domenut 41 229000 |Switch Lever L.H.
17 1229009 |Hole Blanking PI@ 42 | 229003 (Adjustment Lever
18 |220592 |8 Way 1.6 Me ng Cable 43 1219088 [ M6 Stiffnut
19 1220591 (6 Way 1.6, ong Cable 44 (219017 (M6 Double Coil Spring Washer
20 1219091 |M8 x S50mm\T8ng Hex Bolt 45 1220617 |A.C. Charging Lead
= 21 1219010 (M8 Fol asher 46 | 303220 (Aluminium Handle
&) 22 1229081 |Handl X ing 47 | 220403 | Cable Clip
D) 23 (229099 25"@ eter Hole Plug 48 (219064 |M6 x 35mm Long Hex Head Bolt
24 220598 oSwitch 49 |229126 |Locking Rod
25 |229001 "3 Lever R.H. 50 |229138 | Spring
ftch Plate 51 1219099 [ M6 Halfnut
229028, | Switch Spring 52 229073 |Gear Locking Pin
Lever Mounting Pin 53 | 229074 |Adjustment Gear
Compression Spring 54 | 219254 [’0” Ring
Release Button 55 1219078 |M8 Stiffnut
Blanking Pin 56 | 219607 |Rubber Protection Cap

x
@)

N

OPe® @O ® @@9@@ ®O0®

SIS

® B

®

OORO® ®




Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:TTB345/455 Handle Assembly

231735
DRAWING: EXP321 1SS:A03
26/07/99

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:TTB345/455 Handle Assembly

POS:|PART NO:| DESCRIPTION:

COMMENTS:

9029 |ALUMINIUM HANDLE

9081 |HANDLE CASTING

9074 |ADJUSTMENT GEAR

9010 |M8 FORM A WASHER

9254 |O-RING

SININININES

9078 |M8 STIFFNUT

219091 | M8 X 50MM LONG HEX HEAD BOLT

229099 |25MM DIAMETER HOLE PLUG

219064 | M6 X 35MM LONG HEX HEAD BOLT

219007 |M6 FORM B WASHER

219080 |M6 DOMENUT

229009 |HOLE BLANKING PLUG

329089 |FRONT HANDLE MOULDING

29011 |SWITCH PLATE

20598 |PUSH BUTTON MICRO SWITCH

29028 | SWITCH SPRING

219045 |M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW

220727 [SWITCH COVER GASKET _*. ()

220726 |SWITCH COVER MOULDINGR N\
219574 |[NYLON SPACER (92N

403029 |BRACKET AY

299020 |M5 X 30MM LONG PEZNeAN MACHINE SCREW

220590 |LED /SWITCH RANERS
206316 _|LENS MOUL 4
220597 |PUSH BUTT ITCH

220600 |SWITCH GRYER

220725 VE LENS GASKET

220403

329085 DLE MOULDING

2290 FEAP PIVOT PIN

2. FLAP

9084) | FLAP TORSION SPRING

33 |BLANKING PIN

9073 |GEAR LOCKING PIN

Vk 229138 |SPRING

219099 |M6 HALFNUT

229126 |LOCKING ROD

219017 |M6 DOUBLE COIL SPRING WASHER

219088 |M6 STIFFNUT

219607 |RUBBER PROTECTION CAP

220174 |NEON INDICATOR RED LENS ONLY

229076 |SUPPORT STRIP

229001 |RIGHTHAND SWITCH LEVER

229000 |LEFTHAND SWITCH LEVER

229003 |ADJUSTMENT LEVER

229071 |LEVER MOUNTING PIN

227008 |CABLE CLAMP

219107 |No6 X 5/8" LONG PLASTITE SCREW

229066 |RELEASE BUTTON

219323 |COMPRESSION SPRING

219212 |M3.5 X 10MM LONG TAPTITE SCREW

219568 |No8 X 3/4" LONG PLASTITE SCREW

220401 |NEON INDICATOR ASSEMBLY

220617 |A.C. CHARGING LEAD ASSEMBLY

STANDARD SPEC MACHINES

220737 |A.C. CHARGING LEAD ASSEMBLY

CSA SPEC MACHINES

220592 |8 WAY CABLE

220591 |6 WAY CABLE




Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:TTB345/455 Handle Assembly

231735
DRAWING: EXP321 ISS:A04
16/09/99

S

® © 600 06 © © 960 T@

&
=

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:TTB345/455 Handle Assembly

POS:|PART NO:|DESCRIPTION:

COMMENTS:

429029 |ALUMINIUM HANDLE

229081 |HANDLE CASTING

229074 |ADJUSTMENT GEAR

219010 |M8 FORM A WASHER

219254 |O-RING

219078 |M8 STIFFNUT

219091 [M8 X 50MM LONG HEX HEAD BOLT

(] BN IS (3] EN (R [N B

229099 |25MM DIAMETER HOLE PLUG

9 | 219064 |M6 X 35MM LONG HEX HEAD BOLT

10 | 219007 |M6 FORM B WASHER

11 | 219080 [M6 DOMENUT

12 | 229009 [HOLE BLANKING PLUG

329089 |FRONT HANDLE MOULDING

229011 |SWITCH PLATE

220598 [PUSH BUTTON MICRO SWITEH( 3
N

229028 |[SPRING

219045 [M5 X 16MM LONG POZI P%MS SCREW
220808 |SWITCH COVER GAS]

229379 [SWITCHCOVER &N\ ©

219574 [NYLON SPACERN*

303464 |BRACKET

299020 [M5 X 30M %oﬂb POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW
220590 [LED/S

206316

220597

220600

3 F ADHESIVE LENS GASKET

CABLE CLIP

REAR HANDLE MOULDING

SOCKET MOUNTING PLATE

APPLIANCE SOCKET

FLAP PIVOT PIN

FLAP

FLAP TORSION SPRING

BLANKING PIN

GEAR LOCKING PIN

SPRING

M6 HALFNUT

LOCKING ROD

M6 DOUBLE COIL SPRING WASHER

M6 STIFFNUT

RUBBER PROTECTION CAP

NEON INDICATOR RED LENS ONLY

SUPPORT STRIP

RIGHTHAND SWITCH LEVER

LEFTHAND SWITCH LEVER

ADJUSTMENT LEVER

LEVER MOUNTING PIN

CABLE CLAMP

No6 X 5/8" LONG PLASTITE SCREW

RELEASE BUTTON

COMPRESSION SPRING

M3.5 X 10MM LONG TAPTITE SCREW

No8 X 3/4" LONG PLASTITE SCREW

A.C. CHARGING LEAD / NEON ASSEMBLY

STANDARD SPEC MACHINES

A.C. CHARGING LEAD / NEON ASSEMBLY

CSA SPEC MACHINES

8 WAY CABLE

6 WAY CABLE

58 | 219047 |M5 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW




Spare Farts

Model No.TIB345/80 S/STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

Numatic, International, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2BB. 231737
Tel: 01460 68480 Fax: 01460 68560 |DRAWING:EXP323
Sales — Tel: 01460 68600 Fax: 01460 68458 97

1SS:01

MODEL No. TTB345/80 S/STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

SPARE PARTS
POS. |PART No| DESCRIPTION POS. | PART No| DESCRIPTION
219568 | No8 x 3/4" Plastite S/Steel Screw 36 | 303406 | Latching Rod
229206 | Vac Pod Top Cover Moulding 37 | 219576 | Compression Spring
229205 | Vac Pod Top Motor Housing 38 | 320357 | 160mm Long Red Link Wire
202078 | Motor Cap Gasket 39 | 206314 | Window Plug
202076 | Top Motor Gasket 40 | 229219 | PCB Cover
41 | 219462 | Rubber Washer
42 | 219005 | M5 Form G Washer
320234 24V Motor C/W Lead\@jembly 43 | 219301 | No6 Pozi—Pan S/T Screw x 9.5mm
44 | 220595 | PCB Quick Release Stand Off
202077 | Bottom Motor Ga 45 | 220459 | Overload Dust Cover
219575 | M5 x 25mm Lo% —Pan Stainless S/Screw 46 | 220585 | 35 Amp Trip
218003 | M5 Form Washer 47 | 219076 | M5 Staytight Nut
229204 | Vac Pod %m Motor Housing 48 | 220454 | Positive Battery Terminal Convertor
219561 | O—Rin 49 | 220453 | 12 Volt BOAH Battery
229207 InIo\(@ Moulding 50 | 229007 | 75mm Long Black End Tip
219569 ﬁ%. 1/2" Long Pozi—Pan Screw 51 | 320356 | 400mm Long Black Link Wire
(PN 52 | 219015 | M4 Shakeproof Washer
21901 'K’) Shakeproof Washer 53 | 219075 | M4 Fullnut
21 M5 x 16mm Long Pozi—Pan S/Steel Screw 54 | 219072 | M5 Fullnut
55 | Negative Battery Terminal Convertor 55 | 20637V | 1" Tube End Stop
_— 56 | 219510 | Springclip
P 403019 | Battery Strap 57 | 206252 | 1" x 2" Tube End Stop
219572 | M5 x 16mm Long Countersunk S/Steel Screw 58 | 220403 | Cable Clip
219573 | Screw Insulator 59 | 303247 | 3" Wheel
404009 | Battery Location Bracket 60 | 204021 | 1/2" Starlock Cap
404010 | Rear Battery Tray 61 | 303370 | Stainless Steel Chassis Assembly
229006 | End Tip 62 | 320358 | 430mm Long Red Link Wire
404011 | Front Battery Tray 63 | 219520 | PVC Grommet
219571 | M5 x 20mm Long Pozi Head S/Steel Machine Screw 64 | 221151 | M4 x 12mm Long Pozi—Pan Screw
220588 | 230V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 65 | 219466 | Isolator Contact (4 Required For Full Set)
220601 | 120V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 66 | 220989 | Isolator Block
220602 [ 100V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 67 | 206254 | Isolator Knob
304187 | 120V Charger Unit (CSA Spec Machine) 68 | 219349 [ M10 Single Coil Spring Washer
220993 | 16 Amp Fuse (Standard Machine) 69 | 219074 | M10 Nut
220666 | 20 Amp Fuse (CSA Spec Machine) 70 | 229178 | Wheel
320354 | D.C. Charging Lead 71 | 229228 | Wheel Spacer
220589 | Control Unit 72 | 219449 | M10 Form A Steel Washer
220680 | FS500mA 250V 20mm x 5mm Glass Fuse 73 | 219570 | M10 x 70mm Long Bolt

229240

End Tip




Spare Farts

Numatic, International, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2BB.
Tel: 01460 68480 Fax: 01460 68560
Sales — Tel: 01460 68600 Fax: 01460 68458

Model No.TIB345/80 S/STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

231737
| DRAWINGQ:;XPJZB

1SS:02

@RRR®® G

MODEL No. TTB345/80 S/STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

SPARE PARTS
POS. |PART No| DESCRIPTION POS. | PART No| DESCRIPTION
219568 | No8 x 3/4" Plastite S/Steel Screw 36 | 303406 | Latching Rod
229206 | Vac Pod Top Cover Moulding 37 | 219576 | Compression Spring
229205 | Vac Pod Top Motor Housing 38 | 320357 | 160mm Long Red Link Wire
202078 | Motor Cap Gasket 39 | 206314 | Window Plug
202076 | Top Motor Gasket 40 | 229219 | PCB Cover
41 | 219462 | Rubber Washer
42 | 219005 | M5 Form G Washer
320234 24V Motor C/W Lead\@jembly 43 | 219301 | No6 Pozi—Pan S/T Screw x 9.5mm
44 | 220595 | PCB Quick Release Stand Off
202077 | Bottom Motor Ga 45 | 220459 | Overload Dust Cover
219575 | M5 x 25mm Lo% —Pan Stainless S/Screw 46 | 220585 | 35 Amp Trip
218003 | M5 Form Washer 47 | 219076 | M5 Staytight Nut
229204 | Vac Pod %m Motor Housing 48 | 220454 | Positive Battery Terminal Convertor
219561 | O—Rin 49 | 220453 | 12 Volt BOAH Battery
229207 InIo\(@ Moulding 50 | 229007 | 75mm Long Black End Tip
219569 ﬁ%. 1/2" Long Pozi—Pan Screw 51 | 320356 | 400mm Long Black Link Wire
(PN 52 | 219015 | M4 Shakeproof Washer
21901 'K’) Shakeproof Washer 53 | 219075 | M4 Fullnut
21 M5 x 16mm Long Pozi—Pan S/Steel Screw 54 | 219072 | M5 Fullnut
55 | Negative Battery Terminal Convertor 55 | 20637V | 1" Tube End Stop
_— 56 | 219510 | Springclip
P 403019 | Battery Strap 57 | 206252 | 1" x 2" Tube End Stop
219572 | M5 x 16mm Long Countersunk S/Steel Screw 58 | 220403 | Cable Clip
219573 | Screw Insulator 59 | 303247 | 3" Wheel
404009 | Battery Location Bracket 60 | 204021 | 1/2" Starlock Cap
404010 | Rear Battery Tray 61 | 303370 | Stainless Steel Chassis Assembly
229006 | End Tip 62 | 320358 | 430mm Long Red Link Wire
404011 | Front Battery Tray 63 | 219520 | PVC Grommet
219571 | M5 x 20mm Long Pozi Head S/Steel Machine Screw 64 | 221151 | M4 x 12mm Long Pozi—Pan Screw
220588 | 230V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 65 | 219466 | Isolator Contact (4 Required For Full Set)
220601 | 120V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 66 | 220989 | Isolator Block
220602 | 100V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 67 | 220681 | Isolator Knob
304187 | 120V Charger Unit (CSA Spec Machine) 68 | 219349 [ M10 Single Coil Spring Washer
220993 | 16 Amp Fuse (Standard Machine) 69 | 219074 | M10 Nut
220666 | 20 Amp Fuse (CSA Spec Machine) 70 | 229178 | Wheel
320354 | D.C. Charging Lead 71 | 229228 | Wheel Spacer
220589 | Control Unit 72 | 219449 | M10 Form A Steel Washer
220680 | FS500mA 250V 20mm x 5mm Glass Fuse 73 | 219570 | M10 x 70mm Long Bolt

229240

End Tip




Model No.TIB345/80 S/MK2 STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

Numatie, International, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2BB. 231737
Tel: 01460 68480 Fax: 01460 68560 DRAWING:EXP323  ISS:03
Sales — Tel: 01460 68600 Fax: 01460 68458 1/98

Y

4

-

N
ARREDE

i
S

N s_%
> @
&@0 @
®

®

®

® R QI

®

&

@

SNE)

MODEL No. TTB345/80 S/MK2 STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

SPARE PARTS
POS. |PART No| DESCRIPTION POS.|PART No| DESCRIPTION
219568 | NoB x 3/4” Plastite S/Steel Screw 40 | 229219 | PCB Cover
229206 | Vac Pod Top Cover Moulding 41 | 219462 | Rubber Washer
229205 | Vac Pod Top Motor Housing 42 | 219005 [ M5 Form G Washer
202078 | Motor Cap Gasket 43 | 219301 | No6 Pozi—Pan S/T Screw x 9.5mm
202076 | Top Motor Gasket 44 | 220595 | PCB Quick Release Stand Off
45 | 220459 | Overload Dust Cover
46 | 220585 | 35 Amp Trip
320234 > 24V Motor C/W ’Lead Assembly 47 | 219076 | M5 Staytight Nut
\} 48 | 220454 | Positive Battery Terminal Convertor
202077 | Bottom Motor G 49 | 220453 | 12 Volt 80AH Battery
219575 | M5 x 25mm ozi—Pan Stainless S/Screw 50 | 229007 | 75mm Long Black End Tip
219003 | M5 For Q el Washer 51 | 320356 | 400mm Long Black Link Wire
229204 | Vac P%ﬁz tom Motor Housing 52 | 219015 | M4 Shakeproof Washer
219561 | O—Ri 53 | 219075 | M4 Fulinut
229207 | | %be Moulding 54 | 219072 | M5 Fullnut
219569\$x 1/2” Long Pozi—Pan Screw 55 | 329344 | Handle
O‘,' 56 | 303439 | Pivot Rod
2190167 M5 Shakeproof Washer 57 | 21926V | 6mm Stainless Steel Cap
47 | M5 x 16mm Long Pozi—Pan S/Steel Screw 58 | 220403 | Cable Clip
5 | Negative Battery Terminal Convertor 59 | 329112 | 4" Wheel
60 | 204021 | 1/2" Starlock Cap
403019 | Battery Strap 61 | 329995 | Stainless Steel MK2 Chassis Assembly
219572 | M5 x 16mm Long Countersunk S/Steel Screw 62 | 320358 | 430mm Long Red Link Wire
219573 | Screw Insulator 63 | 219520 | PVC Grommet
404009 | Battery Location Bracket 64 | 221151 | M4 x 12mm Long Pozi—Pan Screw
404010 | Rear Battery Tray 65 | 219466 | Isolator Contact (4 Required For Full Set)
229006 | End Tip 66 | 220989 | Isolator Block
404011 | Front Battery Tray 67 | 220681 | Isolator Knob
219571 | M5 x 20mm Long Pozi Head S/Steel Machine Screw 68 | 219349 | M10 Single Coil Spring Washer
30 | 220588 | 230V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 69 | 219074 | M10 Nut
220601 | 120V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 70 | 229178 | Wheel
220602 | 100V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 71 | 229228 | Wheel Spacer
304187 | 120V Charger Unit (CSA Spec Machine) 72 | 219449 | M10 Form A Steel Washer
31 [ 220993 | 16 Amp Fuse (Standard Machine) 73 | 219570 | M10 x 70mm Long Bolt
220666 | 20 Amp Fuse (CSA Spec Machine) 74 | 219643 | M6 x 35mm Long Pozi Screw
32 | 320354 | D.C. Charging Lead 75 | 329664 | Pivot Boss
33 | 220589 | Control Unit 76 | 303438 | Lifting Handle Assembly
34 | 220680 | FS500mA 250V 20mm x Smm Glass Fuse 77 | 303433 | Floor Tool Connector Assembly
35 | 229240 | End Tip 78 | 219642 | M6 Nyloc Nut
36 | 303406 | Latching Rod 79 | 229346 | Spacer
37 | 219576 | Compression Spring 80 | 219649 | M10 Nyloc Nut
38 | 320357 | 160mm Long Red Link Wire 81 | 215006 | 50mm Wheel
39 | 206314 | Window Plug 82 | 229290 | 3/8" Stainless Steel Cap




INNI

Spare Forts

Model No.TTB349/80 5/MKQ STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

Numatic, International, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2GB. 231737
Tel: 01460 68480 Fax: 01460 68560 DRAWING:EXP323  1SS:04
Sales — Tel: 01460 68600 Fax: 01460 68458 1/99

@@ B

D @ AR AR ®

| MODEL No. TTB345/80 S/MK2 STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

SPARE PARTS
POS. [PART No| DESCRIPTION POS. [PART No| DESCRIPTION
1 | 219568 | No8 x 3/4" Plastite S/Steel Screw 40 | 229219 | PCB Cover
2 | 229206 | Vac Pod Top Cover Moulding 41 | 219462 | Rubber Washer
3 | 229205 | Vac Pod Top Motor Housing 42 | 219005 | M5 Form G Washer
4 | 202078 | Motor Cap Gasket 43 | 219301 | No6 Pozi—Pan S/T Screw x 9.5mm
5 | 202076 | Top Motor Gasket 44 | 220595 | PCB Quick Release Stand Off
6 45 | 220459 | Overload Dust Cover
7 46 | 220585 | 35 Amp Trip
8 320234 24V Motor C/W ’Lead Assembly 47 | 219076 | M5 Staytight Nut
9 N 48 | 220454 | Positive Battery Terminal Convertor
10 | 202077 | Bottom Motor G 49 | 220453 | 12 Volt 80AH Battery
11 | 219575 | M5 x 25mm ozi—Pan Stainless S/Screw 50 | 229007 | 75mm Long Black End Tip
12 | 219003 | M5 Forl el Washer 51 | 320356 | 400mm Long Black Link Wire
13 | 229204 ch P{; tom Motor Housing 52 | 219015 | M4 Shakeproof Washer
14 | 219561 53 | 219075 | M4 Fullnut
15 | 229207 %be Moulding 54 | 219072 | M5 Fullnut
16 219569\4~ x 1/2" Long Pozi—Pan Screw 55 | 229344 | Handle
17 o M 56 | 303439 | Pivot Rod
18 | 219016#] M5 Shakeproof Washer 57 | 21926V | 6mm Stainless Steel Cap
19 7 | M5 x 16mm Long Pozi—Pan S/Steel Screw 58 | 220403 | Cable Clip
20( 5 | Negative Battery Terminal Convertor 59 | 329112 | 4" Wheel
60 | 204021 | 1/2" Starlock Cap
# 403019 | Battery Strap 61 [ 329995 | Stainless Steel MK2 Chassis Assembly
23 | 219572 | M5 x 16mm Long Countersunk S/Steel Screw 62 | 320358 | 430mm Long Red Link Wire
24 | 219573 | Screw Insulator 63 | 219520 | PVC Grommet
25 | 404009 | Battery Location Bracket 64 | 221151 | M4 x 12mm Long Pozi—Pan Screw
26 | 404010 | Rear Battery Tray 65 | 219466 | Isolator Contact (4 Required For Full Set)
27 | 229006 | End Tip 66 | 220989 | Isolator Block
28 | 404011 | Front Battery Tray 67 | 220681 | Isolator Knob
29 | 219571 | M5 x 20mm Long Pozi Head S/Steel Machine Screw 68 | 219349 | M10 Single Coil Spring Washer
30 | 220752 | 230V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 69 | 219074 | M10 Nut
220753 | 120V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 70 | 229178 | Wheel
220754 | 100V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 71 | 229228 | Wheel Spacer
304187 | 120V Charger Unit (CSA Spec Machine) 72 | 219449 | M10 Form A Steel Washer
31 [ 220993 | 16 Amp Fuse (Standard Machine) 73 | 219570 | M10 x 70mm Long Bolt
220666 | 20 Amp Fuse (CSA Spec Machine) 74 | 219643 | M6 x 35mm Long Pozi Screw
32 | 320485 | D.C. Charging Lead 75 | 329664 | Pivot Boss
33 | 220589 | Control Unit 76 | 303438 | Lifting Handle Assembly
34 | 220680 | F500mA 250V 20mm x 5mm Glass Fuse 77 | 303433 | Floor Tool Connector Assembly
35 | 229240 | End Tip 78 | 219642 | M6 Nyloc Nut
36 | 303406 | Latching Rod 79 | 229346 | Spacer
37 | 219576 | Compression Spring 80 [ 219649 [ M10 Nyloc Nut
38 | 320357 | 160mm Long Red Link Wire 81 | 215006 | 50mm Wheel
39 | 206314 | Window Plug 82 [ 229290 | 3/8" Stainless Steel Cap




Spare Farts

Model No.TIB345/80 S/MK2 STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

Numatic, International, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2GB. | 231737
Tel: 01460 68480 Fax: 01460 68560 DRAWING:EXP323  ISS:A05
Sales — Tel: 01460 68600 Fax: 01460 68458 07/06/99

@@

&

D @D

MODEL No. TTB345/80 S/MK2 STEEL CHASSIS/VAC POD ASSY.

SPARE PARTS

POS. [PART No| DESCRIPTION POS. [PART No| DESCRIPTION
219568 | No8 x 3/4” Plastite S/Steel Screw 41 | 219462 | Rubber Washer
229206 | Vac Pod Top Cover Moulding 42 | 219005 | M5 Form G Washer
229205 | Vac Pod Top Motor Housing 43 | 219301 | No6 Pozi—Pan S/T Screw x 9.5mm
202078 | Motor Cap Gasket 44 | 220595 | PCB Quick Release Stand Off
202076 | Top Motor Gasket 45 | 220459 | Overload Dust Cover
46 | 220585 | 35 Amp Trip
47 | 219076 | M5 Staytight Nut
320234 24V Motor C/W ’Lead Assembly 48 | 220454 | Positive Battery Terminal Convertor
\\( 49 | 220453 | 12 Volt 80AH Battery
202077 | Bottom Motor Gi 50 | 229007 | 75mm Long Black End Tip
219575 [ M5 x 25mm ozi—Pan Stainless S/Screw 51 | 320356 | 400mm Long Black Link Wire
219003 | M5 For el Washer 52 | 219015 | M4 Shakeproof Washer
229204 | Vac P%ﬁz tom Motor Housing 53 | 219075 | M4 Fullnut
219561 | O—R; 54 | 219072 | M5 Fullnut
229207 | | %be Moulding 55 | 229344 | Handle
219569\lig)x 1/2” Long Pozi—Pan Screw 56 | 303439 | Pivot Rod
(}-’v 57 | 21926V | 6mm Stainless Steel Cap
2190167 M5 Shakeproof Washer 58 | 220403 | Cable Clip
47 | M5 x 16mm Long Pozi—Pan S/Steel Screw 59 | 329112 | 4” Wheel
5 | Negative Battery Terminal Convertor 60 | 204021 | 1/2" Starlock Cap
61 | 329995 | Stainless Steel MK2 Chassis Assembly
403019 | Battery Strap 62 | 320358 | 430mm Long Red Link Wire
219572 | M5 x 16mm Long Countersunk S/Steel Screw 63 | 219520 | PVC Grommet
219573 | Screw Insulator 64 | 221151 | M4 x 12mm Long Pozi—Pan Screw
404009 | Battery Location Bracket 65 | 219466 | Isolator Contact (4 Required For Full Set)
404010 | Rear Battery Tray 66 | 220989 | Isolator Block
229006 | End Tip 67 | 220681 | Isolator Knob
404011 | Front Battery Tray 68 | 219349 | M10 Single Coil Spring Washer
219571 | M5 x 20mm Long Pozi Head S/Steel Machine Screw 69 | 219074 | M10 Nut
220752 | 230V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 70 | 229178 | Wheel
220753 | 120V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 71 | 229228 | Wheel Spacer
220754 | 100V Charger Unit (Standard Machine) 72 | 219449 | M10 Form A Steel Washer
304187 | 120V Charger Unit (CSA Spec Machine) 73 | 219570 | M10 x 70mm Long Bolt
220993 | 16 Amp Fuse (Standard Machine) 74 | 219643 | M6 x 35mm Long Pozi Screw
220666 | 20 Amp Fuse (CSA Spec Machine) 75 | 329664 | Pivot Boss
320485 | D.C. Charging Lead 76 | 303438 | Lifting Handle Assembly
220589 | Control Unit 77 | 303433 | Floor Tool Connector Assembly
220680 | F500mA 250V 20mm x 5mm Glass Fuse 78 | 219642 | M6 Nyloc Nut
229240 | End Tip 79 | 229346 | Spacer
303406 | Latching Rod 80 | 219649 | M10 Nyloc Nut
219576 | Compression Spring 81 | 215006 [ 50mm Wheel
320357 | 160mm Long Red Link Wire 82 | 229290 | 3/8” Stainless Steel Cap
206314 | Window Plug 83 | 390753 | 3/8” Stainless Steel Axle
229219 | PCB Cover




Numatic International Spare Parts 231737 Numatic International Spare Parts
DRAWING: EXP323 ISS:A06

Model No:TTB345/80 & 455/80 Chassis/Vac Pod Assy. | 230899 Model No:TTB345/80 & 455/80 Chassis/Vac Pod Assy.

POS: | PART NO: | DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:

1 329995 |NUTSERTED CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

303433 |FLOOR TOOL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

303438 |LIFTING HANDLE ASSEMBLY

390850 |67MM LONG X 3/8" DIAMETER BAR

29290 |3/8" STAINLESS STEEL CAP

90753 | 110MM LONG X 3/8" DIAMETER AXLE BAR

5006 |50MM WHEEL

964 M6 X 35MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

964 M6 NYLON INSERT NUT

916 PIVOT BOSS

9344 |3/4" GREY HANDLE GRIP

9112 |4" WHEEL

SIRI2[B|o|e|~|o|v|&win

229346 PACER

14 204021 /2" STARLOCK CAP

15 229178 |WHEEL

16 229228 |WHEEL SPACER

17 219449 |M10 WASHER

19 19349 |M10 SINGLE COIL SPRI SHER

C
18 | 219570 |M10 X 70MM LONG BOLT_ A\
20 19074 _|M10 NUT J%‘

21 03406 |LATCHING ROD -
22 19576 |COMPRESSION |

23 | 229240 [ENDTIP __ aSN_M

24 303439 |[PIVOT RO

25 21926V |6MM STAINCRSS STEEL CAP

26 229007 _|75MM L@NG BLACK END TIP

27 220403 |CABI
28 229204 |V, BOTTOM MOTOR HOUSING STANDARD SPEC MACHINES
227231 OD BOTTOM MOTOR HOUSING CSA SPEC MACHINES

29 22920 _ T TUBE MOULDING

30 219561 -RING

31 219569 [No8 X 1/2" LONG POZI PAN SCREW

32 2578 M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
33 77 _|BOTTOM MOTOR GASKET
3441320234 |24V MOTOR C/W LEAD ASSEMBLY
202076 |TOP MOTOR GASKET
202078 |MOTOR CAP GASKET
A7 229998 |VAC POD TOP MOTOR HOUSING C/W TAPPEX STANDARD SPEC MACHINES
m' 229993 |VAC POD TOP MOTOR HOUSING C/W TAPPEX CSA SPEC MACHINES
* 38 219568 |No8 X 3/4" LONG PLASTITE STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
® K 39 22920 VAC POD TOP COVER MOULDING STANDARD SPEC MACHINES
\'O 22723 VAC POD TOP COVER MOULDING CSA SPEC MACHINES
= @ 0 40 21900 M5 FORM A WASHER
41 40401 FRONT BATTERY TRAY
nd 42 404010 |REAR BATTERY TRAY
. 43 220752 |230V CHARGER TANDARD SPEC MACHINE!
#1268 220753 |120V CHARGER TANDARD SPEC MACHINE!
220754 100V CHARGER TANDARD SPEC MACHINE:
304187 |120V CHARGER CSA SPEC MACHINES
@ 44 220589 |CONTROL UNIT

45 220595 |PCB QUICK RELEASE STAND-OFF

46 220585 |35 AMP OVERLOAD TRIP

47 220459 |OVERLOAD DUST COVER

48 229006 |END TIP

49 229219 |PCB COVER

50 206314 |WINDOW PLUG

@@ ®

51 229278 |PCB WATER PROTECTION SHEET

52 320356 |400 MM LONG BLACK LINK WIRE

53 220989 |ISOLATOR BLOCK

54 219466 |ISOLATOR CONTACT 4 REQUIRED FOR FULL SET

55 20357 | 160MM LONG RED LINK WIRE

20358 |430MM LONG RED LINK WIRE

57 19015 |M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

58 21151 |M4 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

59 220681 |ISOLATOR KNOB

60 404009 |BATTERY LOCATION BRACKET

61 219573 |SCREW INSULATOR

62 219572 |M5 X 16MM LONG COUNTERSUNK STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

63 220453 |12 VOLT 80AH BATTERY

64 403019 |BATTERY STRAP

WYTYDAYD) (GG (O (=) (@
SECGleeIEISE)
ISy
=)

65 220454 |POSITIVE BATTERY TERMINAL CONVERTOR

66 220455 |NEGATIVE BATTERY TERMINAL CONVERTOR

67 329084 |SUCTION HOSE ASSEMBLY

®,
@
®

219301 |No6 POZI PAN S/T SCREW X 9.5MM LONG

69 219016 |M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

70 219571 |M5 X 20MM LONG POZI HEAD STAINLESS STEEL MACHINE SCREW

71 219005 |M5 FORM G WASHER

72 219076 |M5 STAYTIGHT NUT

73 219072 |M5 FULLNUT

74 219075 |M4 FULLNUT

75 220993 |16 AMP FUSE STANDARD SPEC MACHINES

220666 |20 AMP FUSE CSA SPEC MACHINES

76 219462 |RUBBER WASHER

77 219547 M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SC REW

78 320485 |D.C. CHARGING LEAD

79 220680 |F500mA 250V 20MM X 5MM GLASS FUSE




Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:TTB345/80 & 455/80 Chassis/Vac Pod Assy.

231737
DRAWING: EXP323 ISS:A07
20/09/99

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No:TTB345/80 & 455/80 Chassis/Vac Pod Assy.

POS:

ART NODESCRIPTION:

COMMENTS:

o Jon [ oo o [~

329995 |NUTSERTED CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

303433 |FLOOR TOOL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

303438 |LIFTING HANDLE ASSEMBLY

390850 |67MM LONG X 3/8" DIAMETER BAR

229290 |3/8" STAINLESS CAP

390753 |110MM LOMG X 3/8" DIAMETER AXLE BAR

215006 |S0MM DIAMETER WHEEL
219643 |M6 X 35MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW.

© |00 [~

219642 |M6 NYLOC NUT

>

329163 |PIVOT BOSS

229344 |3/4" GREY HANDLE GRIP.

329112 |4" WHEEL

229346 |SPACER
204021 _|12.7MM HUB CAP

229178 |WHEEL

229228 |WHEEL SPACER

219449 |M10 FORM A WASHER

219570 |M10 X 70MM LONG BOLT

219349_|M10 SINGLE COIL SPRING WASHER C
219074 [M10 NUT K\
303406 |LATCHING ROD WELDED ASSEMBLY o N\_®

219576 |STAINLESS STEEL COMPRESSION

229240 |END TIP

303439 |PIVOT ROD

LAY
21926V_|6MM STINLESS STEEL CAR N %
229007_[75MM LONG BLACK ENDWIPNT
220403 | CABLE CLIP

229204 [BOTOM MOTOR HQUSING
{H)

STANDARD SPEC MACHINES

227231

229207 [INLET TUBE pMuNING

CSA SPEC MACHINES

219561 |O-RING

219569 |No8. 4 IG POZI PAN SCREW.
219575 LONG POZI DRIVE SCREW
202077 _|B: MOTOR GASKET

320234 4V MOTOR C/W LEAD ASSEMBLY
202 P MOTOR GASKET

20807 TOR CAP GASKET

[TOP MOTOR HOUSING C/W TAPPEX

93 |TOP MOTOR HOUSING C/W TAPPEX

19568 |No8 X 3/4" LONG PLASTITE SCREW.

STANDARD SPEC MACHINES
CSA SPEC MACHINES
I

229206 |VAC POD TOP COVER MOULDING

ETANDARD SPEC MACHINES

227233 |VAC POD TOP COVER MOULDING

CSA SPEC MACHINES

219003 |MS FORM A WASHER

404011 |FRONT BATTERY TRAY.

404010 |REAR BATTERY TRAY.

220752 |230V CHARGER

220754 |100V CHARGER

220753 |120V CHARGER

STANDARD SPEC MACHINES
STANDARD SPEC MACHINES
STANDARD SPEC MACHINES

304187 |120V CHARGER

CSA SPEC MACHINES

220589 |CONTROL UNIT

220595 |PCB QUICK RELEASE STAND-OFF

220585 |35 AMP OVERLOAD TRIP.

220459 |OVERLOAD DUST COVER

229006 |END TIP

229219 |PCB COVER

206314 |PLASTIC WINDOW

229278 |PCB WATER PROTECTION SHEET

320356 |400MM LONG BLACK LINK WIRE

220989 |ISOLATOR BLOCK

219466 |ISOLATOR CONTACT

4 REQUIRED FOR FULL SET

320357 |160MM LONG RED LINK WIRE

320358 |430MM LONG RED LINK WIRE

219015 _|M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

221151 |M4 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW
220681 |ISOLATOR KNOB
404009 |BATTERY LOCATION BRACKET

219573 |SCREW INSULATOR

220453 |12 VOLT 80AH BATTERY

219572 |M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERSUNK SCREW.

403019 |BATTERY STRAP

220454 |POSITIVE BATTERY TERMINAL CONVERTOR

220455 |[NEGATIVE BATTERY TERMINAL CONVERTOR

329084 [1.1M LONG SUCTION HOSE ASSEMBLY

219301 |No6 POZI PAN S/T SCREW X 9.5MM LONG

219016 |M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

219571 |MS X 20MM LONG POZI HEAD STAINLESS STEEL SCREW.

219005 |M5 FORM G WASHER

219076 |M5 STAYTIGHT NUT

219072 [MS5 FULLNUT

219075 |M4 FULLNUT

220993 |16 AMP FUSE

STANDARD SPEC MACHINES

220666 |20 AMP FUSE

CSA SPEC MACHINES

219462 |RUBBER WASHER

219547 |MS X 16MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

320485 |D.C. CHARGING LEAD

220680 |F500mA 250V 20MM X 5MM GLASS FUSE

220204 |TERMINAL BLOCK

220834 |SUPPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

219321 |M4 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

220831 |A.C. CHARGING LEAD ASSEMBLY

STANDARD SPEC MACHINES

220830 |A.C. CHARGING LEAD ASSEMBLY

CSA SPEC MACHINES

227008 |CABLE CLAMP

219107 |No6 X 5/8" LONG PLASTITE SCREW.






